

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6398 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Manohar S/o Shridhar Khadse And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Revenue...RESPONDENT
And Forest Dept., Mumbai And Ors.

ANUP SHANKAR DHORE for Petitioner
ADV K H BHONDGE AGP FOR R-STATE

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J

DATE : 7th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO TWO WEEKS. INTERIM ORDER TO CONTINUE,
IF ANY.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)